REFERENCE NO.: 17154

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR CRIMINAL JUSTICE COORDINATING COUNCIL State of Georgia

SUBGRANT AWARD

SUBGRANTEE: Hall County Board of Commissioners

IMPLEMENTING
AGENCY: Hall County BOC

PROJECT NAME: Residential Substance Abuse

FEDERAL FUNDS: \$ 27,593

MATCHING FUNDS: \$ 9,198

TOTAL FUNDS: \$ 36,791

SUBGRANT NUMBER: R22-8-004 **GRANT PERIOD:** 10/01/24-09/30/25

This Award is hereby made in the amount and for the period shown above for a grant under the Violent Crime Control and Law Enforcement Act of 1994, as amended, Public Law 103-322.

The award is made in accordance with the plan set forth in the application of the subgrantee and subject to any attached special conditions.

The subgrantee has agreed through the executed copy of certified assurances to be subject to all applicable rules, regulations, and conditions of the Violent Crime Control and Law Enforcement Act of 1994, 42 U.S.C. 13701, et seq. This subgrant shall become effective on the beginning date of the grant period, provided that within forty-five (45) days of the award execution date (below) the properly executed original of this "Subgrant Award" is returned to the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council.

AGENCY APPROVAL

SUBGRANTEE APPROVAL

- Carry					
Jay Neal, Director Criminal Justice Coordinating Council	Signature of Authorized Official Date				
Date Executed: 10/01/24	Typed Name & Title of Authorized Official				
	58-6000836-003				
	Employer Tax Identification Number (EIN)				

INTERNAL USE ONLY

1. Must

TRANS CD	REFERENCE	ORDER	EFF DATE	TYPE	PAY DATE	INVOICE	CONTRACT #
102	17154	1	10/01/24	9		**	R22-8-004
OVERRIDE	ORGAN	CLASS	PROJECT		VENDOR CODE		
2	46	4		17115			

ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION 25 CHARACTERS	EXPENSE ACCT	AMOUNT
1	Residential Substance Abuse	624.41	\$ 27,593